
   04.02.1948. Sankt Moritz          Combined Slalom, women  

   

   

   

 

 

 

     course name: Suvretta  

     vertical drop: 190 m  

     number of gates: 37  

     course setter: Marc Hodler SUI  

     started: 37  

     finished: 27  

   

 

   

       1.  Erika Mahringer              AUT     58.4   59.7     118.1    (15) 

  

       2.  Gretchen Fraser              USA     61.8   59.2     121.0    (11)  

 

       3.  Anneliese Proxauf-Schuh      AUT     62.1   62.2     124.3    

 

       4.  Alexandra Nekvapilova        TCH     66.4   62.4     128.8     

       5.  Francoise Gignoux            FRA     63.8   65.2     129.0   

       6.  Rosmarie Bleuer              SUI     65.5   63.8     129.3     

       7.  Celina Seghi                 ITA     68.2   61.5     129.7     

       8.  Trude Beiser                 AUT     61.8   68.7     130.5   

       9.  May Nilsson                  SWE     65.3   65.3     130.6     

     10.  Luciene Couttet-Schmit      FRA     64.0   68.4     132.4     

  

     11.  Andrea Mead                  USA     63.8   71.7     135.5     

     12.  Ruth-Marie Stewart           USA     69.8   66.6     136.4     

     13.  Laila Schou-Nielsen          NOR     71.0   66.0     137.0   

     and  Suzanne Thioliere            FRA     70.0s  62.0    137.0     

     15.  Hedy Schlunegger             SUI     71.4   67.1    138.5     

     16.  Georgette Thioliere-Miler    FRA     63.9   69.8s    138.7   

     17.  Lina Mittner                 SUI     63.3   76.3     139.6     

     18.  Rese Hammerer                AUT     68.9   70.9     139.8    

     19.  Bozhena Moserova             TCH     74.6   67.0     141.6     

     20.  Rebecca Cremer               USA     69.4   72.5     141.9     

 

     21.  Renata Carraretto            ITA     74.1   72.0     146.1     

     and Borghild Niskin              NOR     72.6   73.5     146.1     

     23.  Sheena Mackintosh            GBR     70.9   79.0     149.9     

 



     24.  Rosemarie Sparrow            GBR     82.0   79.7     161.7     

     25.  Isobel Roe                    GBR     88.1   75.5     163.6     

     26.  Xanthe Ryder                 GBR     85.0   84.8     169.8     

     27.  Olivia Ausoni                SUI              104.4   68.5     172.9     

   

 

    DNS:  

     Rhona Wurtele   CND   injured  

 

    DNF:  

     Antoinette Mayer   SUI    

Brynhilde Grassmoen  USA   

     Irene Molitor    SUI    

Annelore Zueckert   AUT    

Fernande Bayeto   FRA   

     Sophie Nogler   AUT    

Paula Kann    USA    

Micheline Desmazieres  FRA   

     Aniko Igloi    HUN    

 

 

    s (single penalty) = 5 seconds   

   

 

* 

Opening 1:23 minutes of this movie, cover this race, showing runs of Mittner, Sparrow, 

Couttet and finish of Fraser 

available at  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Uuv3HxXkExk 

+ 

SFW 

has devoted some 40 seconds (from 3:49 minutes onwards) to this race showing runs of 

Fraser and Mahringer, which are available at 

https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1948/SFW_0328.mp4#t=0,796 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Uuv3HxXkExk
https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1948/SFW_0328.mp4#t=0,796


                     1st run                                  2nd run 

 

 

     weather: overcast                       weather: overcast 

     temperature: +2C                        temperature: +5C 

 

 

  1. Erika Mahringer    AUT   58.4  (19!     1. Gretchen Fraser     USA    59.2  (13)  

                                               2. Erika Mahringer    AUT    59.7  (19! 

 

  

  2. Gretchen Fraser     USA   61.8  (13)     3. Celina Seghi        ITA     61.5  (  2)  

and Trude Beiser        AUT   61.8  ( 4)     4. Suzanne Thioliere FRA     62.0  (  6)   

  4. A. Proxauf-Schuh  AUT   62.1  (17)     5. A. Proxauf-Schuh AUT    62.2  (17)  

                                               6. A. Nekvapilova     TCH     62.4  (14)  

  5. Lina Mittner        SUI   63.3  ( 1)  

  6. Andrea Mead         USA        (35!     7. Rosmarie Bleuer   SUI     63.8  (  9)  

and F. Gignoux   FRA   63.8  ( 7)  

  8. Thioliere-Miler   FRA   63.9  (31!     8. Franco. Gignoux   FRA    65.2  (  7)  

  9. L. Couttet-Schmit  FRA   64.0  (10)     9. May Nilsson         SWE    65.3  (18)  

                                            10. L.Schou-Nielsen   NOR   66.0  (  8)  

10. May Nilsson         SWE   65.3  (18)  11. Ruth M. Stewart  USA    66.6  (20)  

11. Rosmarie Bleuer   SUI   65.5  ( 9)  12. B. Moserova    TCH    67.0  (25) 

                                            13. H. Schlunegger    SUI     67.1  (  5)  

12. A. Nekvapilova     TCH   66.4  (14)  

                                            14. L. Couttet-Schmit  FRA    68.4  (10)  

                                            15. Olivia Ausoni       SUI     68.5  (24)  

13. Celina Seghi        ITA   68.2  ( 2)  16. Trude Baiser        AUT    68.7  (  4)  

14. Resi Hammerer     AUT   68.9  ( 3)  

15. Rebecca Cremer    USA   69.4  (22) 17. Thioliere-Miller    FRA    64.8s (31)  

16. Ruth M. Stewart   USA   69.8  (20)  

17. S. Thioliere  FRA   65.0s ( 6)  18. Resi Hammerer     AUT    70.9  ( 3)  

18. Sheena Macintosh GBR   70.9  (33)  

19. L. Schou-Nielsen  NOR   71.0  ( 8)  19. Andrea Mead        USA    71.7  (35)  

20. H. Schlunegger  SUI   71.4  ( 5)  20. Renata Carraretto  ITA     72.0  (32)  

                                            21. Rebecca Cremer    USA    72.5  (22)  

21. Borghild Niskin     NOR   72.6  (23)  

                                            22. Borghild Niskin    NOR   73.5  (23)  

22. Renata Carraretto  ITA   74.1  (32)  

23. B. Moserova    TCH   74.6  (25)  

   

 


